SPECIFICATION / WORKBOOK CHANGES

CHGTAB DATED Eebruary 22, 2008
EFFECTIVE 7-08 LETTING

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

REV
DATE

FA
DATE

LETTING
DATE

WORKBOOK CHANGE

USAGE
NOTE
CHANGED

REMARKS

ADDED CHANGED DELETED

2-7-08 2-13-08 7-08

SP0020400

New SS. To provide a website for handling
questions and answers prior to bidding.
Usage note: All Jobs, (add contact person
and phone no.)

4-19-99 n/a 1-02

SP0020400

Spec is deleted and replace with new one

1-3-03 5-16-03 7-08

SP0071600

TYPO change in last paragraph, changing
Wage Rate Coordinator’s number from 414-
4251 to 414-4492. Usage note: All Federal
Aid Jobs

2-14-94 4-14-05 7-00

SP0080101

This specification is obsolete.

9-10-07 2-15-08 7-08

SP1100601

New SP. To meet the requirements of
SAFETEA-LU legislation to define the
Contractor’s role in making the debris from
bridge demolition available to local, state,
and federal agencies for their beneficial use.
Usage note: Use when requested by proper
authority

3-18-94 6-21-99 7-00

SP1100601

To delete a compensation spec

1-3-94 n/a 7-00

SP1800000

Spec is being deleted because it is an
obsolete file.

10-15-07 n/a 7-08

SP3460001

New SP. To add Volume Il information of
the Materials Manual and to move the links
from Specification Section 346 to Section
105. Usage note: All Jobs




SPECIAL PROVISIONS

USAGE
;ﬁ?& DZ?E L%ZQEG WORKBOOK CHANGE NOTE REMARKS
CHANGED
ADDED CHANGED DELETED
New SP. To add Materials Manual 8.2
10-15-07 n/a 7-08 SP5480001 Volume |1 to Section 105. Usage note: All

Jobs




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

USAGE
DRAE‘I\'/E DZ‘AI'E LIIED-Z‘I:I!EG WORKBOOK CHANGE NOTE REMARKS
CHANGED
ADDED CHANGED DELETED
New SS. Merged in text from SS0020082
and dates changed. To avoid any
2-7-08 2-19-08 7-08 SS0020100 confusion as to how late bids are handled
and is clarified by this change. Usage note:
All Jobs
6-22-07 7-3-07 7-07 $50020100 Spec deleted and replace with new SS
New SS. Merged in text from SS0040304
and dates changed. To delete the
5-3-07 11-20-07 7-08 SS0040321 requirement to process a Supplemental
Agreement based on the passing of House
Bill 1681 (2005). Usage note: All Jobs
4-17-07 7-3-07 1-08 SS0040321 Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
New SS. To group related information
12707 | 12-27-07 | 708 | SS0060000 needed by the Contractor to ensure
compliance with Material Acceptance
Program requirements. Usage note: All Jobs
5-21-07 7-19-07 1-08 SS0060000 Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
7-19-07 7.93-07 7-08 $S0070104 Merged in text from §SOO70107 and dates
changed. Usage note: All Jobs
New SS. Merged in text from SS0081002
and dates changed. To revise the
5-31-07 10-17-07 7-08 SS0080401 liquidated damages rates on FDOT projects,
as required by Florida Statues337.18. Usage
note: All Jobs
12-7-06 2-9-07 7-07 SS0080401 Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
New SS. To provide website addresses for
10-16-07 12-27-07 7-08 SS1050000 certain Sections of the Material Manual.
Usage note: All Jobs
5-22-07 7-23-07 1-08 SS1050000 Spec deleted and replaced with new SS




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV
DATE

FA
DATE

LETTING
DATE

WORKBOOK CHANGE

USAGE
NOTE
CHANGED

REMARKS

ADDED CHANGED DELETED

1-23-08

1-24-08

7-08

SS1210300

New SS. To correct a bad reference. Usage
note: All Jobs

10-16-07

10-30-07

7-08

SS1250000

New SS. Merged in text from SS1250816
and dates changed. To substitute the word
“above” for the word “outside”in defining
the placement limits of 12 inch thick,
compacted material, in relation to the soil
envelope. Also, merged in text from
§S1251405 and dates changed. To correct
a reference to an old Article that is no
longer in existence. Usage note: All Jobs

2-12-07

3-9-07

7-07

SS1250000

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

3-9-07

3-19-07

7-08

SS1600000

TYPO change in Article 160-1, in the last
sentence, reference to 6-8 is changed to
105-3. Usage note: 160 Items

3-9-07

3-14-07

7-08

SS2000000

TYPO change in Article 200-1, reference to
6-8 is changed to 105-3. Usage note: All
Jobs

10-9-07

12-27-07

7-08

SS2850000

New SS. To delete specific requirements
pertaining to base thickness. Usage note:
All Jobs

2-23-07

3-15-07

7-08

SS3340000

TYPO change in Letting date from 7-07 to
7-08; Heading to match that of Section
Heading and in Article 334-1, 2" paragraph
last line, reference to 6-8 is changed to 105-
3. Usage note: All Jobs

6-25-07

6-28-07

7-08

SS3460000

TYPO change in letting date from 1-08 to 7-
08 and in Subarticle 346-3.2 2" paragraph
last sentence, reference to 6-8 is changed to
105-6. Subarticle 346-6.1 reference to 6-8
is changed to 105-3. Subarticle 346-9.1




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV
DATE

FA
DATE

LETTING
DATE

WORKBOOK CHANGE

USAGE
NOTE
CHANGED

REMARKS

ADDED

CHANGED

DELETED

reference to 6-9 is changed to 105-6 and
Subarticle 346-9.2.1 first paragraph, last
sentence reference to 6-9 is changed to 105-
6

12-6-07

12-13-07

7-08

SS3501401

New SS. Merged in text from SS3501600
and dates were changed. To delete the
exception for Type 11l Cement and to
update ASTM testing reference and psi
requirement for flexural strength. Usage
note: All Jobs

1-26-07

1-31-07

7-07

SS3501401

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

12-11-07

12-27-07

7-08

SS3531100

New SS. To update the Method of
Measurement criteria. Usage note: All Jobs

2-8-08

2-19-08

7-08

SS3550400

New SS. Merged in text from SS3550043
and dates changed. To add a Threshold
Level for shattered Slab in Table 355-1,
inadvertently left out of the original
Specification. Usage note: All Jobs

11-20-06

1-31-07

7-07

SS3550400

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

12-6-07

2-4-08

7-08

SS4000100

New SS. Merged in text from SS4000700
and changed REV date. To specify that
incidental precast products can only be
obtained from a plant currently listed with
the Producers with Accepted QC Programs
for Incidental Precast Products. Usage note:
All Jobs

12-6-07

1-7-08

7-08

SS4000700

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

12-6-07

1-7-08

7-08

SS4000700

New SS. Merged in text from SS4001704
and dates were changed. To update ASTM
reference for testing cylinders. Also, there is




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV
DATE

FA
DATE

LETTING
DATE

WORKBOOK CHANGE

USAGE
NOTE
CHANGED

REMARKS

ADDED

CHANGED

DELETED

a change in Subarticle 400-7.5, first
sentence, reference to 6-8 is changed to
105-3. Usage note: All Jobs

4-13-07

7-28-07

1-08

SS4000700

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

12-7-07

1-10-08

7-08

SS4070000

New SS. To notify Contractors that three
sided precast culverts are to be obtained
from producers with accepted QC
Programs, and to notify producers that the
requirements of 105-3 shall be met. Usage
note: Concrete Box Culverts

6-22-06

9-12-06

1-07

SS4070000

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

12-7-07

1-7-08

7-08

SS4100000

New SS. To specify that precast concrete
box culverts be obtained from producers
with accepted QC Programs and change the
permitted joint on the outside face from 1
inch to 1 ¥ inches has been included. Usage
note: Concrete Box Culverts

5-22-06

9-12-06

1-07

SS4100000

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

12-7-07

12-18-07

7-08

SS4300000

New SS. To specify that pipe culverts be
obtained from producers with accepted
Quality Control Programs, and that
producers meet the requirements of 105-3
and to provide for consolidating the pay
items for cross drain and storm drain. Usage
note All Jobs

5-12-06

6-1-06

1-07

SS4300000

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

12-7-07

12-18-07

7-08

SS4490100

New SS. Merged in text from SS4490600
and no dates changed. To specify that
precast concrete drainage products be
obtained from producers with accepted




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV
DATE

FA
DATE

LETTING
DATE

WORKBOOK CHANGE

USAGE
NOTE
CHANGED

REMARKS

ADDED

CHANGED

DELETED

QCP, and that producers of the precast
drainage products meet the requirements of
105-3. Usage note: All Jobs

3-9-06

6-1-06

1-07

SS4490600

Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS

12-7-07

2-8-08

7-08

SS4500000

New SS. To specify that products be
obtained from a producer with an approved
QC Program and to update the requirements
for pick up and dunnage points is included.
Usage note: All Jobs

6-25-07

6-28-07

1-08

SS4500401

Spec deleted and included into 450 re-write

3-31-08

4-1-08

7-08

SS4550000

New SS. Added by Mandatory #1 for July
2008 letting. To reflect current LRFD
terminology, clarify language, include cost
of pile-cut-off, revise drilled shaft section
for better excavation side wall support and
resolve minor conflicts. Usage note: All
Jobs

10-2-07

10-17-07

7-08

SS4550400

Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS

10-2-07

10-17-07

7-08

SS4550400

New SS. Merged in text from SS4551604
and dates were changed. To correct
erroneous information in table. Usage note:
All Jobs

2-5-07

3-28-07

1-08

SS4550400

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

12-7-07

1-7-08

7-08

SS4600000

New SS. To specify that products be
obtained from a producer with an accepted
QC Program, and that producers meet the
requirements of 105-3. Usage note: All Jobs

12-6-06

3-9-07

7-07

SS4600000

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

10-31-07

2-14-08

7-08

SS4620000

New SS. Merged in text from SS4620425
and dates changed. To remove the




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV
DATE

FA
DATE

LETTING
DATE

WORKBOOK CHANGE

USAGE
NOTE
CHANGED

REMARKS

ADDED

CHANGED

DELETED

requirements for a shear transfer mechanism
and delete the testing and certification
requirements. Usage note: 462-2

6-8-06

7-31-06

1-07

SS4620000

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

10-30-07

11-8-07

7-08

SS4700000

New SS. To eliminate the use of untreated
timber for permanent structures, and to
specify the type of hardware to be used in
the construction of timber structures to
reduce corrosiveness. Usage note: 470-1

10-24-07

2-11-08

7-08

SS5210003

New SS. To specify that incidental precast
products can only be obtained from a plant
currently listed with the Producers with
Accepted QC Programs for Incidental
Precast Products. Usage note: All Jobs

10-5-07

1-24-08

7-08

SS5340100

New SS. To specify that incidental precast
products can only be obtained from a plant
currently listed with the Producers with
Accepted Quality Control Program. Usage
note: All Jobs

7-26-06

8-3-06

1-07

SS5340400

Spec is deleted and text is merged in with
SS5340100

10-9-07

1-7-08

7-08

SS5480000

New SS. Merged in text from SS5480700
and dates were changed. To provide a
verification and resolution process for
organic testing. Also, a change to a
reference in Subarticle 548-6.5, from 6-8 to
105-3. Usage note: All Jobs

3-15-07

3-15-07

7-07

SS§5480000

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

7-9-07

9-20-07

7-08

SS5630000

New SS. Merged in text from SS5630400
and dates were changed. To rewrite this




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV
DATE

FA
DATE

LETTING
DATE

WORKBOOK CHANGE

USAGE
NOTE
CHANGED

REMARKS

ADDED

CHANGED DELETED

Section due to the limited number of
manufacturer’s that can apply for QPL
status as the specification is currently
written and to provide clarification for
measurement of textured surface finishes
and payment by plan quantity. Usage note:
563 ltems

8-13-07

10-3-07

7-08

SS6340203

New SS. Minor corrections to references in
Subarticles 634-2.3 and 634-3.3. Usage
note: All Jobs

11-9-07

1-7-08

7-08

SS6410100

New SS. To specify that prestressed
concrete poles be obtained from producers
with accepted QC Programs. Usage note:
All Jobs

1-17-07

3-9-07

7-07

SS6410100

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

11-9-07

12-19-07

7-08

SS7000000

New SS. Merged in text from SS7000702
and dates were changed. To specify that
precast concrete footings be obtained from a
plant that is listed on Producers with
Accepted Quality Control Program. Usage
note: All Jobs

2-13-07

2-28-07

7-07

SS7000000

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

9-24-07

10-3-07

7-08

SS7110900

New SS. To require submittal of a
certification of quantities for payment of the
stripes and markings. Usage note: All Jobs

1-15-08

1-25-08

7-08

SS7130100

New SS. Merged in text from SS7130900
and dates remained the same. To require
submittal of a certification of quantities for
payment of the stripes and markings. Usage
note: All Jobs




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV
DATE

FA
DATE

LETTING
DATE

WORKBOOK CHANGE

USAGE
NOTE
CHANGED

REMARKS

ADDED

CHANGED

DELETED

10-13-07

12-19-07

7-08

SS7150000

New SS. Merged in text from SS7150601
and dates were changed. To specify that
precast foundations be obtained from a plant
that is on the list of producers with
Accepted Quality Control Programs. Usage
note: All Jobs

2-14-07

2-15-07

7-07

SS7150000

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

2-12-08

2-19-08

7-08

SS7830000

New SS. Merged in text from SS7830202
and dates changed. To clarify the
provision of and payment for locate system
electronic equipment. Usage note: 783
Items

11-15-06

1-29-07

7-07

SS7830000

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

11-9-07

1-10-08

7-08

SS7850000

New SS. Merged in text from SS7850531
and dates were changed. To specify that
precast products to be obtained from plants
listed on Producers with Accepted QC
Programs. Usage note: 785-1

12-7-06

1-28-07

7-07

SS7850000

Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

12-26-07

1-7-08

7-08

SS9210000

New SS. To update the specification with
new information and requirements from the
recently revised AASHTO M-85 test
method allowing cement producers to use
limestone in cement. Usage note: All Jobs

2-5-07

3-14-07

7-08

SS9290000

TYPO change in Subarticle 929-1.1, the
second sentence, changed reference from 6-
8 to 105-3 and in Subarticle 929-1.2,
changed reference from 6-9 to 105-6.

10-8-07

12-10-07

7-08

S$S§9320000

New SS. Merged in text from SS9320200
and dates were changed. To update

10




SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

USAGE
DR,AI\E'F/E Di‘A\I'E LIIED-I;I:I!EIG WORKBOOK CHANGE NOTE REMARKS
CHANGED
ADDED | CHANGED DELETED

structure pad fabrication, tolerance testing
and acceptance requirements. Usage note:
All Jobs

4-19-07 6-28-07 1-08 S$S9320000 Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS

11-7-07 12-18-07 7-08 $59420100 New SS. T(_) correct references to ASTM.
Usage note: All Jobs
New SS. To eliminate incorrect references

1-18-08 2-11-08 7-08 $S9430100 to Chapters of the Materials Manual. Usage
note: All Jobs

4-24-07 7-16-07 1-08 S$S9430100 Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
New SS. To eliminate incorrect references

1-18-08 2-11-08 7-08 SS9450000 to Chapters of the Materials Manual. Usage
note: All Jobs

4-9-07 5-31-07 1-08 S$S9450000 Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
New SS. To eliminate incorrect references

1-18-08 2-11-08 7-08 $59480107 to Chapters of the Materials Manual. Usage
note: All Jobs

1-25-06 6-1-06 1-07 §59480107 Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
New SS. Merged in text from SS9620102
and changed dates. Added by Mandatory
#1 for July 2008 letting. To Reflect changes

12-27-07 4-1-08 7-08 559620000 to ASTM};mpact test rgequirements and agd
requirements for steel pipe piles. Usage
note: All Jobs

12-21-06 3-12-07 7-08 $59620000 Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
New SS. Merged in text from SS9930200

1-30-08 1-31-08 7-08 $S9930000 and dates were changed. The chatlges will
clarify acceptance of manufacturer’s
products. Usage note: All Jobs

7-18-07 7-23-07 1-08 S$S9930000 Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
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SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

USAGE
DR,AI\E'F/E Di’j‘I"E LII_::;I;\I:I!EIG WORKBOOK CHANGE NOTE REMARKS
CHANGED
ADDED | CHANGED DELETED

New SS. To update the ASTM D4956
1-15-08 1-25-08 7-08 S$59940000 reference and various requirements within

the specifications. Usage note: All Job
2-16-07 2-28-07 7-07 $59940304 Spec deleted, incorporated into new re-write
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