

SPECIFICATION / WORKBOOK CHANGES
CHGTAB DATED February 22, 2008
EFFECTIVE 7-08 LETTING

SPECIAL PROVISIONS							
REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
2-7-08	2-13-08	7-08	SP0020400				New SS. To provide a website for handling questions and answers prior to bidding. Usage note: All Jobs, (add contact person and phone no.)
4-19-99	n/a	1-02			SP0020400		Spec is deleted and replace with new one
1-3-03	5-16-03	7-08		SP0071600			TYPO change in last paragraph, changing Wage Rate Coordinator's number from 414-4251 to 414-4492. Usage note: All Federal Aid Jobs
2-14-94	4-14-05	7-00			SP0080101		This specification is obsolete.
9-10-07	2-15-08	7-08	SP1100601				New SP. To meet the requirements of SAFETEA-LU legislation to define the Contractor's role in making the debris from bridge demolition available to local, state, and federal agencies for their beneficial use. Usage note: Use when requested by proper authority
3-18-94	6-21-99	7-00			SP1100601		To delete a compensation spec
1-3-94	n/a	7-00			SP1800000		Spec is being deleted because it is an obsolete file.
10-15-07	n/a	7-08	SP3460001				New SP. To add Volume II information of the Materials Manual and to move the links from Specification Section 346 to Section 105. Usage note: All Jobs

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
10-15-07	n/a	7-08	SP5480001				New SP. To add Materials Manual 8.2 Volume II to Section 105. Usage note: All Jobs

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
2-7-08	2-19-08	7-08	SS0020100				New SS. Merged in text from SS0020082 and dates changed. To avoid any confusion as to how late bids are handled and is clarified by this change. Usage note: All Jobs
6-22-07	7-3-07	7-07			SS0020100		Spec deleted and replace with new SS
5-3-07	11-20-07	7-08	SS0040321				New SS. Merged in text from SS0040304 and dates changed. To delete the requirement to process a Supplemental Agreement based on the passing of House Bill 1681 (2005). Usage note: All Jobs
4-17-07	7-3-07	1-08			SS0040321		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
12-7-07	12-27-07	7-08	SS0060000				New SS. To group related information needed by the Contractor to ensure compliance with Material Acceptance Program requirements. Usage note: All Jobs
5-21-07	7-19-07	1-08			SS0060000		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
7-19-07	7-23-07	7-08		SS0070104			Merged in text from SS0070107 and dates changed. Usage note: All Jobs
5-31-07	10-17-07	7-08	SS0080401				New SS. Merged in text from SS0081002 and dates changed. To revise the liquidated damages rates on FDOT projects, as required by Florida Statutes 337.18. Usage note: All Jobs
12-7-06	2-9-07	7-07			SS0080401		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
10-16-07	12-27-07	7-08	SS1050000				New SS. To provide website addresses for certain Sections of the Material Manual. Usage note: All Jobs
5-22-07	7-23-07	1-08			SS1050000		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
1-23-08	1-24-08	7-08	SS1210300				New SS. To correct a bad reference. Usage note: All Jobs
10-16-07	10-30-07	7-08	SS1250000				New SS. Merged in text from SS1250816 and dates changed . To substitute the word “above” for the word “outside” in defining the placement limits of 12 inch thick, compacted material, in relation to the soil envelope. Also, merged in text from SS1251405 and dates changed . To correct a reference to an old Article that is no longer in existence. Usage note: All Jobs
2-12-07	3-9-07	7-07			SS1250000		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
3-9-07	3-19-07	7-08		SS1600000			TYPO change in Article 160-1, in the last sentence, reference to 6-8 is changed to 105-3. Usage note: 160 Items
3-9-07	3-14-07	7-08		SS2000000			TYPO change in Article 200-1, reference to 6-8 is changed to 105-3. Usage note: All Jobs
10-9-07	12-27-07	7-08	SS2850000				New SS. To delete specific requirements pertaining to base thickness. Usage note: All Jobs
2-23-07	3-15-07	7-08		SS3340000			TYPO change in Letting date from 7-07 to 7-08; Heading to match that of Section Heading and in Article 334-1, 2 nd paragraph last line, reference to 6-8 is changed to 105-3. Usage note: All Jobs
6-25-07	6-28-07	7-08		SS3460000			TYPO change in letting date from 1-08 to 7-08 and in Subarticle 346-3.2 2 nd paragraph last sentence, reference to 6-8 is changed to 105-6. Subarticle 346-6.1 reference to 6-8 is changed to 105-3. Subarticle 346-9.1

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							reference to 6-9 is changed to 105-6 and Subarticle 346-9.2.1 first paragraph, last sentence reference to 6-9 is changed to 105-6.
12-6-07	12-13-07	7-08	SS3501401				New SS. Merged in text from SS3501600 and dates were changed . To delete the exception for Type III Cement and to update ASTM testing reference and psi requirement for flexural strength. Usage note: All Jobs
1-26-07	1-31-07	7-07			SS3501401		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
12-11-07	12-27-07	7-08	SS3531100				New SS. To update the Method of Measurement criteria. Usage note: All Jobs
2-8-08	2-19-08	7-08	SS3550400				New SS. Merged in text from SS3550043 and dates changed . To add a Threshold Level for shattered Slab in Table 355-1, inadvertently left out of the original Specification. Usage note: All Jobs
11-20-06	1-31-07	7-07			SS3550400		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
12-6-07	2-4-08	7-08	SS4000100				New SS. Merged in text from SS4000700 and changed REV date . To specify that incidental precast products can only be obtained from a plant currently listed with the Producers with Accepted QC Programs for Incidental Precast Products. Usage note: All Jobs
12-6-07	1-7-08	7-08			SS4000700		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
12-6-07	1-7-08	7-08	SS4000700				New SS. Merged in text from SS4001704 and dates were changed . To update ASTM reference for testing cylinders. Also, there is

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							a change in Subarticle 400-7.5 , first sentence, reference to 6-8 is changed to 105-3. Usage note: All Jobs
4-13-07	7-28-07	1-08			SS4000700		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
12-7-07	1-10-08	7-08	SS4070000				New SS. To notify Contractors that three sided precast culverts are to be obtained from producers with accepted QC Programs, and to notify producers that the requirements of 105-3 shall be met. Usage note: Concrete Box Culverts
6-22-06	9-12-06	1-07			SS4070000		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
12-7-07	1-7-08	7-08	SS4100000				New SS. To specify that precast concrete box culverts be obtained from producers with accepted QC Programs and change the permitted joint on the outside face from 1 inch to 1 ½ inches has been included. Usage note: Concrete Box Culverts
5-22-06	9-12-06	1-07			SS4100000		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
12-7-07	12-18-07	7-08	SS4300000				New SS. To specify that pipe culverts be obtained from producers with accepted Quality Control Programs, and that producers meet the requirements of 105-3 and to provide for consolidating the pay items for cross drain and storm drain. Usage note All Jobs
5-12-06	6-1-06	1-07			SS4300000		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
12-7-07	12-18-07	7-08	SS4490100				New SS. Merged in text from SS4490600 and no dates changed . To specify that precast concrete drainage products be obtained from producers with accepted

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							QCP, and that producers of the precast drainage products meet the requirements of 105-3. Usage note: All Jobs
3-9-06	6-1-06	1-07			SS4490600		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
12-7-07	2-8-08	7-08	SS4500000				New SS. To specify that products be obtained from a producer with an approved QC Program and to update the requirements for pick up and dunnage points is included. Usage note: All Jobs
6-25-07	6-28-07	1-08			SS4500401		Spec deleted and included into 450 re-write
3-31-08	4-1-08	7-08	SS4550000				New SS. Added by Mandatory #1 for July 2008 letting. To reflect current LRFD terminology, clarify language, include cost of pile-cut-off, revise drilled shaft section for better excavation side wall support and resolve minor conflicts. Usage note: All Jobs
10-2-07	10-17-07	7-08			SS4550400		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
10-2-07	10-17-07	7-08	SS4550400				New SS. Merged in text from SS4551604 and dates were changed . To correct erroneous information in table. Usage note: All Jobs
2-5-07	3-28-07	1-08			SS4550400		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
12-7-07	1-7-08	7-08	SS4600000				New SS. To specify that products be obtained from a producer with an accepted QC Program, and that producers meet the requirements of 105-3. Usage note: All Jobs
12-6-06	3-9-07	7-07			SS4600000		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
10-31-07	2-14-08	7-08	SS4620000				New SS. Merged in text from SS4620425 and dates changed . To remove the

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							requirements for a shear transfer mechanism and delete the testing and certification requirements. Usage note: 462-2
6-8-06	7-31-06	1-07			SS4620000		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
10-30-07	11-8-07	7-08	SS4700000				New SS. To eliminate the use of untreated timber for permanent structures, and to specify the type of hardware to be used in the construction of timber structures to reduce corrosiveness. Usage note: 470-1
10-24-07	2-11-08	7-08	SS5210003				New SS. To specify that incidental precast products can only be obtained from a plant currently listed with the Producers with Accepted QC Programs for Incidental Precast Products. Usage note: All Jobs
10-5-07	1-24-08	7-08	SS5340100				New SS. To specify that incidental precast products can only be obtained from a plant currently listed with the Producers with Accepted Quality Control Program. Usage note: All Jobs
7-26-06	8-3-06	1-07			SS5340400		Spec is deleted and text is merged in with SS5340100
10-9-07	1-7-08	7-08	SS5480000				New SS. Merged in text from SS5480700 and dates were changed. To provide a verification and resolution process for organic testing. Also, a change to a reference in Subarticle 548-6.5, from 6-8 to 105-3. Usage note: All Jobs
3-15-07	3-15-07	7-07			SS5480000		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
7-9-07	9-20-07	7-08	SS5630000				New SS. Merged in text from SS5630400 and dates were changed. To rewrite this

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							Section due to the limited number of manufacturer's that can apply for QPL status as the specification is currently written and to provide clarification for measurement of textured surface finishes and payment by plan quantity. Usage note: 563 Items
8-13-07	10-3-07	7-08	SS6340203				New SS. Minor corrections to references in Subarticles 634-2.3 and 634-3.3. Usage note: All Jobs
11-9-07	1-7-08	7-08	SS6410100				New SS. To specify that prestressed concrete poles be obtained from producers with accepted QC Programs. Usage note: All Jobs
1-17-07	3-9-07	7-07			SS6410100		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
11-9-07	12-19-07	7-08	SS7000000				New SS. Merged in text from SS7000702 and dates were changed. To specify that precast concrete footings be obtained from a plant that is listed on Producers with Accepted Quality Control Program. Usage note: All Jobs
2-13-07	2-28-07	7-07			SS7000000		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
9-24-07	10-3-07	7-08	SS7110900				New SS. To require submittal of a certification of quantities for payment of the stripes and markings. Usage note: All Jobs
1-15-08	1-25-08	7-08	SS7130100				New SS. Merged in text from SS7130900 and dates remained the same. To require submittal of a certification of quantities for payment of the stripes and markings. Usage note: All Jobs

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
10-13-07	12-19-07	7-08	SS7150000				New SS. Merged in text from SS7150601 and dates were changed. To specify that precast foundations be obtained from a plant that is on the list of producers with Accepted Quality Control Programs. Usage note: All Jobs
2-14-07	2-15-07	7-07			SS7150000		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
2-12-08	2-19-08	7-08	SS7830000				New SS. Merged in text from SS7830202 and dates changed. To clarify the provision of and payment for locate system electronic equipment. Usage note: 783 Items
11-15-06	1-29-07	7-07			SS7830000		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
11-9-07	1-10-08	7-08	SS7850000				New SS. Merged in text from SS7850531 and dates were changed. To specify that precast products to be obtained from plants listed on Producers with Accepted QC Programs. Usage note: 785-1
12-7-06	1-28-07	7-07			SS7850000		Spec deleted and replaced with new SS
12-26-07	1-7-08	7-08	SS9210000				New SS. To update the specification with new information and requirements from the recently revised AASHTO M-85 test method allowing cement producers to use limestone in cement. Usage note: All Jobs
2-5-07	3-14-07	7-08		SS9290000			TYPO change in Subarticle 929-1.1, the second sentence, changed reference from 6-8 to 105-3 and in Subarticle 929-1.2, changed reference from 6-9 to 105-6.
10-8-07	12-10-07	7-08	SS9320000				New SS. Merged in text from SS9320200 and dates were changed. To update

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
							structure pad fabrication, tolerance testing and acceptance requirements. Usage note: All Jobs
4-19-07	6-28-07	1-08			SS9320000		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
11-7-07	12-18-07	7-08	SS9420100				New SS. To correct references to ASTM. Usage note: All Jobs
1-18-08	2-11-08	7-08	SS9430100				New SS. To eliminate incorrect references to Chapters of the Materials Manual. Usage note: All Jobs
4-24-07	7-16-07	1-08			SS9430100		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
1-18-08	2-11-08	7-08	SS9450000				New SS. To eliminate incorrect references to Chapters of the Materials Manual. Usage note: All Jobs
4-9-07	5-31-07	1-08			SS9450000		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
1-18-08	2-11-08	7-08	SS9480107				New SS. To eliminate incorrect references to Chapters of the Materials Manual. Usage note: All Jobs
1-25-06	6-1-06	1-07			SS9480107		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
12-27-07	4-1-08	7-08	SS9620000				New SS. Merged in text from SS9620102 and changed dates . Added by Mandatory #1 for July 2008 letting. To Reflect changes to ASTM impact test requirements and add requirements for steel pipe piles. Usage note: All Jobs
12-21-06	3-12-07	7-08			SS9620000		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS
1-30-08	1-31-08	7-08	SS9930000				New SS. Merged in text from SS9930200 and dates were changed . The changes will clarify acceptance of manufacturer's products. Usage note: All Jobs
7-18-07	7-23-07	1-08			SS9930000		Spec is deleted and replaced with new SS

SUPPLEMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS

REV DATE	FA DATE	LETTING DATE	WORKBOOK CHANGE			USAGE NOTE CHANGED	REMARKS
			ADDED	CHANGED	DELETED		
1-15-08	1-25-08	7-08	SS9940000				New SS. To update the ASTM D4956 reference and various requirements within the specifications. Usage note: All Job
2-16-07	2-28-07	7-07			SS9940304		Spec deleted, incorporated into new re-write